## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 673 by Representative Stokes

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Amendment Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 20, 22, and 23 by the Senate Committee on
- 3 Revenue and Fiscal Affairs (#2698)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 1, after "47:301(10)(b) and" and before "(13)(a)" delete "(c)(ii)," and insert
- 6 "(c)(ii)(bb),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, after "through" and before "and to" delete "305.100,
- 9 and 315(B)(5)," and insert "305.97, 315(B)(5), and 337.9(D)(34) through (38),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 9, after "301(3)(g)", delete ", (j), and (k) and insert "and (j)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, insert "321(H)(1),"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 25, after "47:301(10)(b) and" and before "(13)(a)" delete "(c)(ii)," and insert
- 16 "(c)(ii)(bb),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 1, after "through" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 19 "305.97, 315(B)(5), and 337.9(D)(34) through (38) are hereby"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 22
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 28, delete lines 11 through 19
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 28, at the beginning of line 20, delete "§305.96." and insert "§305.95."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 29, at the beginning of line 16, delete "\sum \frac{8305.98}{.}" and insert "\sum \frac{305.96}{.}"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 28, at the beginning of line 20, delete "§305.99." and insert "§305.96."

AMENDMENT NO. 13 2 On page 28, at the beginning of line 25, delete "§305.100." and insert "§305.97." 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14 4 On page 32, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following: "(34) R.S. 47:305.48, "key words": motor vehicles owned by military 5 6 personnel. 7 (35) R.S. 47:305.66, "key words": parish councils on aging. 8 (36) R.S. 47:305.77, "key words": purchases, leases, and sales by certain 9 parochial and private schools. 10 (37) R.S. 47:305.91, "key words": custom computer software." 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15 12 On page 32, line 29, after "301(3)(g)" delete ", (j), and (k)" and insert "and (j)" AMENDMENT NO. 16 13 14 On page 32, at the end of line 30, after "(f)" delete the remainder of the line and on page 33, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(d)," and insert "(10)(d)," 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17 16 17 On page 33, line 1, after "(13)(c), (e)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (1)" 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18 19 On page 33, at the beginning of line 5, delete "305.51," 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19 21 On page 33, at the beginning of line 6, insert "321(H)(1)," 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20 23 On page 33, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following: 24 "Section 6. R.S. 47:301(3)(j), (10)(c)(i)(bb) and (ii)(aa), and (13)(m), 302(S), 25 305.51, 321(I), and 331(Q) are hereby repealed in their entirety. Section 7. Section 6 of this Act shall become effective on April 1, 2019." 26 AMENDMENT NO. 21 27

1

28 29

Sections 1 through 5, 7, and 8 of this"

On page 33, at the beginning of line 8, delete "Section 6. This" and insert "Section 8.